
Canada Weekly
e"' ~Volume 2, No. 4 3

In'esSt in immigration to Canada

4 st Ince 1957, 1

O1976 Olympic Games appointments, 2

Wp 411Iay improvement essential, 2
Delence Minister to visit Cyprus, 3
ýrlCiflg of natural gas exports, 3

8 t1eOI I ing pets, 4

i ý10ro equipment sold ta China, 4
ýO SUe In capital investmerit, 4

t 4t0Onal Gaillery of Canada acquires
'"'ufii sculpture, 5

i9 ýrech businessmen in Ontarlo, 5

Rauwolfia alkaloids possible cause of
40,a8t cancer, 6
4trallans train with Canadians
% Peace-keepers, 6
4l) down on lead pollution, 6

OlyýPIc coin design competition, 6

thep

tia.
P 52l

coultry

Britain
United States
Portugal
India
Hong Kong
Jamaica
Philippines
Greece
Italy
Trinidad-Tobago

Total

Uctober ~,j, .w~q:

Number

16,089
13,789
8,774
6,272
6,261
5,333
4,145
3,127
2,752
2,392

68,934

a*@
Ottawa, Canada.

Interest in nImigration ta Canada hlghest since 1957

A total of 104,089 immigrants came
to Canada during the first six months
of 1974, an increase of 33,256 or
almost 47 percent more than the nuit-
ber who came in the corresPonding
period of 1973 and an increase of
49,776 or 92 Percent more than in the
same period of 1972.

"The changing pattern of immigra-
tion",. said Manpower and Immigration
Minister Robert Andras, "is evident
fromt a comparison of arrivai statistics
for the first six months of 1972 with
those for the first six months of 1974.
The highest relative increase occurred
among immigrants admitted fromt South
America who numbered 1,956 in the
first six months of 1972 and 6,505 in
the correspondiflg period of 1974, an
increase of 233 Per cent. By a similar
comparisoli, immigrants from Africa in-
creased fromt 1,391 to 4,596 or 230 per
cent, immigrants front South Asia in-
creased from 2,751 to 7,620 or 177 per
cent and immigration from the Carib-
bean Islands increased front 4,019 to
11,082 or by 176 per cent. Increases
of over 100 per cent were also apparent
in immigration from Oceania and other
islands (147 per cent) and fromt East
and South East Asia (113 per cent).

Mobility of people
"The increasing mobility of people
throughout the world," said Mr. Andras,
"'is demonstrated by the fact that of

the 104,089 immigrants admitted to
Canada in the first haif of this year,
17,409 or 17 per cent were born, in a
country other than the one they were
residing in prior to immigrating here.

"lnterest in immigration to Canada is
at its highest post-Second World War
peak since 1957. Not only has there
been a 47 percent increase in the num-
bers of immigrants coming to Canada
in comparison to 1973 but the composi-
tion of the immigrant movement has
changed with particular increases
evident among those immigrants ad-
mitted because of family relationships
especially from the developing coun-
tries. "

0f the 104,089 immigrants admitted,
48,850 or 47 per cent were admitted
on the basis of family relationships to
residents of Canada; 24,318 or 23 per
cent of the 104,089 immigrants ad-
mitted, were extended-family members,
<nominated relatives, of resîdents of
Canada).

Overseas offices busy
The continuing increased i 'nterest in
immigrating to Canada is reflected in
the number of applications received at
Canadian immigration offices abroad.
During the first six months of 1974,
141,220 applications. representing
about 350,000 persons were received,
an increase of 43 percent over the
98,658 received ini the same period

The ten countries in which t-wo thirds of ail the immigrants were residing
prior to emigrating to Canada during the first six months of 1974 were:

of total immigration
15.5
13.2
8.4
6.0
6.0
5.1
4.0
3.0
2.6
2.4

66:*2

October 2.3, i9é,+


