Canada Weekly

Volume 2, No. 43

October 23, 1974

Ottawa, Canada.

Interest in immigration to Canada highest since 1957

Interest in immigration to Canada highest since 1957, 1

00423/74

0.1

na

u

ame

n-

S

in

for

ac

and

ish

be

ans

n

the

the

uld

11-

ici

3.

and

ent

n-

ting man nd ough

ome onts,

ich

¹⁹⁷⁶ Olympic Games appointments, 2

Railway improvement essential, 2

Defence Minister to visit Cyprus, 3

^{Pricing} of natural gas exports, 3 ^{Travelling pets, 4}

Electronic equipment sold to China, 4

Surge in capital investment, 4

^{National} Gallery of Canada acquires ^{Bernini} sculpture, 5

French businessmen in Ontario, 5

Rauwolfia alkaloids possible cause of breast cancer, 6

^{Australians} train with Canadians ^{as pe}ace-keepers, 6

^{Clamp} down on lead pollution, 6

Olympic coin design competition, 6

EXTERNAL AFFAIRS EXTERNAL AFFAIRS EXTERNES EXTERNEURES AFFAIRS TTAWA AFFAIRS TTAWA 123 1974

A total of 104,089 immigrants came to Canada during the first six months of 1974, an increase of 33,256 or almost 47 percent more than the number who came in the corresponding period of 1973 and an increase of 49,776 or 92 percent more than in the same period of 1972.

"The changing pattern of immigration", said Manpower and Immigration Minister Robert Andras, "is evident from a comparison of arrival statistics for the first six months of 1972 with those for the first six months of 1974. The highest relative increase occurred among immigrants admitted from South America who numbered 1,956 in the first six months of 1972 and 6,505 in the corresponding period of 1974, an increase of 233 per cent. By a similar comparison, immigrants from Africa increased from 1,391 to 4,596 or 230 per cent, immigrants from South Asia increased from 2,751 to 7,620 or 177 per cent and immigration from the Caribbean Islands increased from 4,019 to 11,082 or by 176 per cent. Increases of over 100 per cent were also apparent in immigration from Oceania and other islands (147 per cent) and from East and South East Asia (113 per cent).

Mobility of people

"The increasing mobility of people throughout the world," said Mr. Andras, "is demonstrated by the fact that of the 104,089 immigrants admitted to Canada in the first half of this year, 17,409 or 17 per cent were born in a country other than the one they were residing in prior to immigrating here.

"Interest in immigration to Canada is at its highest post-Second World War peak since 1957. Not only has there been a 47 percent increase in the numbers of immigrants coming to Canada in comparison to 1973 but the composition of the immigrant movement has changed with particular increases evident among those immigrants admitted because of family relationships especially from the developing countries."

Of the 104,089 immigrants admitted, 48,850 or 47 per cent were admitted on the basis of family relationships to residents of Canada; 24,318 or 23 per cent of the 104,089 immigrants admitted, were extended-family members, (nominated relatives, of residents of Canada).

Overseas offices busy

The continuing increased interest in immigrating to Canada is reflected in the number of applications received at Canadian immigration offices abroad. During the first six months of 1974, 141,220 applications representing about 350,000 persons were received, an increase of 43 percent over the 98,658 received in the same period

The ten countries in which two thirds of all the immigrants were residing prior to emigrating to Canada during the first six months of 1974 were:

Country	Number	Percentage of total immigration
Britain	16,089	15.5
United States	13,789	13.2
Portugal	8,774	8.4
India	6,272	6.0
Hong Kong	6,261	6.0
Jamaica	5,333	5.1
Philippines	4,145	4.0
Greece	3,127	3.0
Italy	2,752	2.6
Trinidad-Tobago	2,392	2.4
Total	68,934	66.2